

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 358  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “Notation” in line 2 down through “Card” in line 3 and substitute “Designation”; in line 8, strike “driver’s license or” and substitute “driving record or record of application for an”; strike beginning with “person” in line 12 down through “notation” in line 13 and substitute “law enforcement officer”; and in line 14, after “term;” insert “providing for a delayed effective date;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “DRIVER’S” in line 5 down through “APPLICANT” in line 6 and substitute “APPLICANT’S DRIVING RECORD OR RECORD OF APPLICATION FOR AN IDENTIFICATION CARD”; in lines 10 and 11 and lines 16 and 17, in each instance, strike “PERSON WHO RENDERS ASSISTANCE TO THE APPLICANT” and substitute “LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER”; strike beginning with “AUTHORIZES” in line 13 down through “CARD” in line 15 and substitute “DESIGNATES AN EMERGENCY CONTACT”; and strike beginning with “ON” in line 19 down through “ADMINISTRATION” in line 20 and substitute “AS PROVIDED BY THE ADMINISTRATION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 22, strike “October 1, 2006” and substitute “January 1, 2007”.